700505214 SANDLER 05/17/2013

502335061

05/03/2013

05-17-13 11:16

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		correction of error in cover sheet previously recorded on 04/19/2013 at REEL/FRAME: 030254/0595 (correction to the spelling of receiving party name)		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Ant Oztaskent		10-1-0-1-0	04/19/2013	
Yaroslav Volovich			04/19/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Google Inc.			
Street Address:	1600 Amphit	leatre Parkway		
City:	Mountain Vie	N	**************************************	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	SAME TO SAME THE SAME		
Postal Code:	94043			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		The state of the s	
		And the second s		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		13866626		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: 973597 (369				
Correspondence will k	be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	973-591	-2500		
Email:		Dowenstein.com		
Correspondent Name		Administrator		
	Address Line 1: 65 Livin aston Avenue			
Address Line 2: Lowens ein Sandler LLP Address Line 4: Roselai d, NEW JERSEY 07068				
AMMIOSS MINUT.	- NOGOIAI			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		25832-172		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ariel reinitz		
Signature:		/ariel reinitz/		
1.4.1			PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 030454 FRAME: 0994

700505214

502318091 04/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY (DATA					
A CALL MARKET COMMENT OF THE COMMENT		Name	Execution Date			
Ant Oztaskent		THE THE PARTY OF T	04/19/2013			
Yarosiav Volovich			04/19/2013			
Parties and the second of the						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Google, Inc.					
Street Address:	1600 Amphitr	eatre Parkway				
City:	Mountain Vie					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		TITLE OF THE STATE			
Postal Code:	94043	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				
PROPERTY NUMBER	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		13866626				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	9735970	360				
		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	973-597	·				
Email:	areinitz()lowenstein.com				
Correspondent Name:		dministrator				
Address Line 1: 65 Livin ston Avenue						
l						
Address Line 2:		ein Sandler LLP				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		∍in Sandler LLP				
	Roselar	1, NEW JERSEY 07068 Ariel Reinitz				
Address Line 4:	Roselar	J. NEW JERSEY 07068	A SI WE CONT.			
Address Line 4:	Roselar	1, NEW JERSEY 07068 Ariel Reinitz				

PATENT REEL: 030454 FRAME: 0995

ACCIONMENT OF DA	TENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 25832.172 (L0172)		
For good and va	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby			
acknowledged, I/we, the	undersigned Ant Oztaskent and Yaroslav Volovich ,			
hereby sell, assign, and	ç transfer to Google Inc.			
a <u>corporation</u>		of <u>Delaware</u> ,		
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.)				
having a principal place	of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, CA 94043,			
interest for the United & improvements that are	excessors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and tates and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or lisclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the ich may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or and is entitled			
	TED PROGRAMMING INFORMATION FOR BROADCAST MEDIA MING MEDIA CONTENT			
said patent application	ion ulso identified as follows (when known):			
[I/we hereby at horize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]				
United States Patent A	plication Number	filed,		
non-provisional application continuation application substitute applications, and all other patent applications on an reissued patents, reexin the United States an	and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation application s, continuation application s, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on an of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issue in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;			
inventions or improver at the expense of, said out in good faith the int provisional applications divisional applications, continuation-in-part app applications, reexaminations or improver	ents in its own name; and that Assignee, its successors, assignt and purpose of this Assignt non-provisional applications, continuation applications, cont lications, substitute application tions, extensions, and all othe ents; execute all rightful oaths	ceive a patent or patents for said , when requested, without charge to, but gns, and legal representatives, to carry ment, the undersigned will execute all utility applications, design applications, inued prosecution applications, ns, renewal applications, reissue r patent applications on any and all said , assignments, powers of attorney, and essors, assigns, and representatives all		

-1-

facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally a ssist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or in provements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal

EchoSign Tran AApT ENDFr: Y89V7ZXT385B3M≖

REEL: 030454 FRAME: 0996

representatives; and

covenant with sild Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mor gage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has bien made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor Please Sign and Date Below:

Apr 19, 2013

Date

Ant Oztaskont (Apr 19, 2013)

Ant Oztaskent

Apr 19, 2013

Date

Yaroslav Volovich (Apr 13, 2013)

Yaroslav Volovich

Assignment Document Return Address:
Patent Docket Administrator
Lowenstein Sandler LLP
65 Livingston Avenue
Roseland, New Jersey 07068

RECORDED: 05/03/2013

REEL: 030454 FRAME: 0997